

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6797/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CRLWP No. 234/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH PRAHLAD PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T.,stay and office report)WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7059 & 7255 of 2008
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

In 7255/08 Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Chaudhari,Adv.
Mrs. Arundhati,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

In SLP 6797/08 Mrs.Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER