

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO. 4051/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).6797/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CRLWP No. 234/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH PRAHLAD PATIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sayidmajook B., Adv.
Ms. Sheela Goel, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 16-04-2009 for final disposal.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master